GeoSLAM Ltd.

Innovation House, Mere Way Ruddington Fields Business Park Nottingham NG11 6JS United Kingdom

> Tel: +44 (0) 1949 831 814 Email: info@geoslam.com Social: @GeoSLAMLtd

Letter of Authorisation

Date: 10th March 2020

To whom it may concern:

GeoSLAM Limited, with its principal address at:

Innovation House Mere Way Ruddington Fields Business Park Ruddington Nottinghamshire NG11 6JS United Kingdom

hereby authorizes that effective until 5th March 2021:

Artgeo Limited, with its principal address at:

Ryabinovaya Str, 1-2 Dubrovka MOSCOW, 108814, Russia

is authorised to distribute and provide support for GeoSLAM systems and software in the territory of the Russian Federation and Kazakhstan.

This authorisation is subject to the standard terms and conditions of the GeoSLAM Distribution and Dealer Agreement.

For any questions regarding this, please do not hesitate to contact me at shelley.copsey@geoslam.com or +44 (0) 1949 831814.

Yours faithfully

—Docusigned by: Graham Hunter

-EC6F55FA54AA468...

Graham Hunter - Director



GeoSLAM Ltd.

Innovation House, Mere Way Ruddington Fields Business Park Nottingham NG11 6JS United Kingdom

> Tel: +44 (0) 1949 831 814 Email: info@geoslam.com Social: @GeoSLAMLtd

Letter of Authorisation

Date: 10th March 2020

To whom it may concern:

GeoSLAM Limited, with its principal address at:

Innovation House Mere Way Ruddington Fields Business Park Ruddington Nottinghamshire NG11 6JS United Kingdom

hereby authorizes that effective until 5th March 2021:

Artgeo Limited, with its principal address at:

Ryabinovaya Str, 1-2 Dubrovka MOSCOW, 108814, Russia

is authorised to distribute and provide support for GeoSLAM systems and software in the territory of the Russian Federation and Kazakhstan.

This authorisation is subject to the standard terms and conditions of the GeoSLAM Distribution and Dealer Agreement.

For any questions regarding this, please do not hesitate to contact me at shelley.copsey@geoslam.com or +44 (0) 1949 831814.

Yours faithfully

-DocuSigned by:

Graham Hunter

-EC6F55FA54AA468...

Graham Hunter - Director

Идентификационный код документа в системе DocuSign: CCC5CD81-2302-460E-BABE-0E6301968312

ГеоСЛАМ Лимитед (GeoSLAM Ltd.) Инновейшн Хаус, Мере Уэй Раддингтон Филдс Бизнес Парк Ноттингем NG11 6JS Соединенное Королевство

> Тел.: +44 (0) 1949 831 814 E-mail: <u>info@geoslam.com</u> Соцсети: @GeoSLAMLtd

Доверенность

Дата: 10 марта 2020

По месту требования:

Компания ГеоСЛАМ Лимитед (GeoSLAM Ltd.), главный офис которой находится по адресу:

Инновейшн Хаус Мере Уэй Раддингтон Филдс Бизнес Парк Раддингтон Ноттингем NG11 6JS Соединенное Королевство

настоящей доверенностью, действительной до 5 марта 2021 года, уполномочивает:

Компанию Артгео Лимитед (Artgeo Limited), главный офис которой находится по адресу:

ул. Рябиновая 1-2 Дубровка МОСКВА, 108814, Россия

распространять системы и программное обеспечение компании ГеоСЛАМ и осуществлять их техническую поддержку на территории Российской Федерации и Казахстана.

Настоящая доверенность регулируется стандартными условиями и положениями Дистрибьюторского соглашения компании ГеоСЛАМ.

В случае возникновения вопросов, связанных с этой доверенностью, просьба связаться с нами по электронной почте shelley.copsey@geoslam.com или по телефону +44 (0) 1949 831 814.

С уважением,
Подписано через систему DocuSign
/подпись/
Грэм Хантер –Директор

ГеоСЛАМ

Перевод выполнен дипломированным переводчиком Котелевым В.О. (диплом ДВС 1184992 от 28 июня 2004 г.)

Бюро переводов «ИП Котелев В.О.» 12.03.2020 г.

Адрес: г. Москва, пос. Коммунарка, ул. Александры Монаховой, дом 10

Тел.: 8 (926) 943-30-44

www.kommunarkaperevod.ru.

E-mail: kommunarkaperevod@mail.ru



Всего прошнуровано, пронумеровано и скреплено печатью 2 (два) листа(ов)